OFFICE OF CLIENTS’ RIGHTS ADVOCACY LISTING
STATEWIDE TTY: 1-877-669-6023
Toll Free Number: 1-800-390-7032 North / 1-866-833-6712 South
For updated information, please visit:

https://www.disabilityrightsca.org/what-we-do/programs/office-of-clients-
rights-advocacy-ocra/ocra-staff-links

ALTA CALIFORNIA REGIONAL CENTER

Kelsey Handcock — Clients’ Rights Advocate

Mathilde Garnier-Tobar — Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate
Eduardo Cardenas — Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy

1831 K Street

Sacramento, CA 95811

Phone: (916) 504-5958

eFax: (916) 504-5821

E-mail: OCRA.ACRC@disabilityrightsca.org

Supervised by Jennifer Haffner

CENTRAL VALLEY REGIONAL CENTER
Evelyn Cortes — Clients’ Rights Advocate
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy

1320 E. Shaw Avenue, Suite 168

Fresno, CA 93710

Phone: (559) 271-6736

Fax: (559) 271-6606

E-mail: OCRA.CVRC@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Jennifer Haffner

EASTERN LOS ANGELES REGIONAL CENTER
Alexander Scarlis — Clients’ Rights Advocate

Eduardo Sandoval — Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy

1000 S. Fremont Avenue (P.O. Box 7916)

Alhambra, CA 91802

Phone: (626) 576-4437/ (626) 576-4407

eFax: (626) 576-4276

E-mail: OCRA.ELARC@disabilityrightsca.org

Supervised by Alejandro Gastelum
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FAR NORTHERN REGIONAL CENTER

Tammy Solano — Clients’ Rights Advocate

Rochelle “Shelly” White — Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy

150 Amber Grove Drive, Suite 154

Chico, CA 95973

Phone: (530) 345-4113

Fax: (530) 345-4285

E-mail: OCRA.FNRC@disabilityrightsca.org

Supervised by Jennifer Haffner

GOLDEN GATE REGIONAL CENTER

Kristin Zlogar — Clients’ Rights Advocate

Kevin Bautista — Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy

825 Howard Street

San Francisco, CA 94103

Mailing Address - (PO BOX 666, San Francisco, CA 94104)
Phone: (415) 499-9724

eFax: (415) 499-9728

E-mail: OCRA.GGRC@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Alejandro Gastelum

HARBOR REGIONAL CENTER

Jamie Zoellner — Clients’ Rights Advocate

Vanessa Juarez — Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy

12501 Imperial Highway, Suite 260

Norwalk, CA 90650

Phone: (562) 623-9911

Fax: (562) 623-9929

E-mail: OCRA.HRC@disabilityrightsca.org

Supervised by Johnanthony Alaimo

INLAND REGIONAL CENTER

Tammy Olmedo — Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy

3602 Inland Empire Blvd., Suite C-150

Ontario, CA 91764

Phone: (909) 383-1133




Fax: (909) 383-1113
E-mail: OCRA.IRC@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Rachel Leach

KERN REGIONAL CENTER

Erica Clark — Clients’ Rights Advocate

Ana Pelayo — Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy

2618 K Street, Suite A

Bakersfield, CA 93301

Phone: (661) 208-4847

eFax: (661) 208-4848

E-mail: OCRA.KRC@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Eva Casas-Sarmiento

FRANK D. LANTERMAN REGIONAL CENTER
Wilmary Torres — Clients’ Rights Advocate

Ada Hamer — Associate Clients’ Rights Advocate
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy

888 W 6™ Street, Suite 700

Los Angeles, CA 90017

Phone: (213) 213-8180

eFax: (213) 213-8021

E-mail: OCRA.FDLRC@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Johnanthony Alaimo

NORTH BAY REGIONAL CENTER

Yulahlia Hernandez — Senior Clients’ Rights Advocate
Annie Breuer — Clients’ Rights Advocate

Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy

50 Santa Rosa Avenue, Suite 310

Santa Rosa, CA 95404

Phone: (707) 224-2798

Fax: (707) 255-1567

E-mail: OCRA.NBRC@disabilityrightsca.org

Supervised by Katie Hynes

NORTH LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGIONAL CENTER
Erica Rodriguez — Clients’ Rights Advocate
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy




888 W 6" St. Suite 700

Los Angeles, CA 90017

Phone: (213) 213-8118

eFax (213) 213-8021

E-mail: OCRA.NLACRC@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Johnanthony Alaimo

REDWOOD COAST REGIONAL CENTER

Clifford Black — Clients’ Rights Advocate

Crysalyn Miranda — Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy

427 F Street, Suite 232

Eureka, CA 95501

Phone: (707) 268-1388

eFax: (707) 268-0318

E-mail: OCRA.RCRC@disabilityrightsca.org

Supervised by Jennifer Haffner

REGIONAL CENTER OF THE EAST BAY

Arthur Lipscomb — Senior Clients’ Rights Advocate
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy

Ed Roberts Campus

3075 Adeline Street, Suite 205

Berkeley, CA 94703

Phone: (510) 267-1280

Fax: (510) 267-1281

E-mail: OCRA.RCEB@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Alejandro Gastelum

REGIONAL CENTER OF ORANGE COUNTY
Hannah Pickett — Clients’ Rights Advocate

Maria Rojas — Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy

402 W 4" Street

Santa Ana, CA 92701

Phone: (714) 621-0563

Fax: (714) 621-0550

E-mail: OCRA.RCOC@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Rachel Leach




SAN ANDREAS REGIONAL CENTER

Stephanie Krol Vieira — Clients’ Rights Advocate
Maria Martinez — Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy

6203 San Ignacio Avenue, Suite 110

San Jose, CA 95119

Phone: (408) 374-2470

Fax: (408) 374-2956

E-mail: OCRA.SARC@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Alejandro Gastelum

SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CENTER

Tania Schloss — Clients’ Rights Advocate

Maria Salas — Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate
Yazmin Franco — Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy

530 B Street, Suite 400

San Diego, CA 92101

Phone: (619) 239-7877

Fax: (619) 239-7838

E-mail: OCRA.SDRC@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Johnanthony Alaimo

SAN GABRIEL/POMONA REGIONAL CENTER

Aimee Delgado — Clients’ Rights Advocate Specialist
Adan Barrera — Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy

1360 Valley Vista, Suite 110

Diamond Bar, CA 91765

Phone: (909) 595-4755

Fax: (909) 595-4855

E-mail: OCRA.SGPRC@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Rachel Leach

SOUTH CENTRAL LA REGIONAL CENTER

Daniel Lott — Clients’ Rights Advocate

Henry Melendez — Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy

8255 Firestone Blvd., Suite 408

Downey, CA 90241




Phone: (323) 292-9907

Fax: (323) 293-4259

E-mail: OCRA.SCLARC@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Johnanthony Alaimo

TRI-COUNTIES REGIONAL CENTER
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy

201 N. Calle Cesar Chavez, Suite 100-C
Santa Barbara, CA 93103

Phone: (805) 308-8950

eFax: (805) 308-8949

E-mail: OCRA.TCRC@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Kendra Wagner

VALLEY MOUNTAIN REGIONAL CENTER
Colleen Yoder — Clients’ Rights Advocate
Idalia Arroyo — Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate
Office of Clients' Rights Advocacy

Valley Mountain Regional Center

1035 Robinhood Dr., Suite 106

Stockton, CA 95207

Phone: (209) 242-2127

Fax: (209) 462-7020

E-mail: OCRA.VMRC@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Courtney Mangus

WESTSIDE REGIONAL CENTER

Matthew “Matt” Alivio — Clients’ Rights Advocate
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy

5901 Green Valley Circle, Suite 150

Culver City, CA 90230

Phone: (310) 846-4949

Fax: (310) 846-4932

E-mail: OCRA.WRC@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Rachel Leach




OCRA MANAGEMENT TEAM

Shannon Cogan, Director Los Angeles
Email: Shannon.Cogan@disabilityrightsca.org

(213) 213-8149

Supervised by Andy Imparato

Kendra Wagner, Associate Director Santa Barbara
Email: Kendra.Wagner@disabilityrightsca.org

(213) 213-8051

Supervised by Shannon Cogan

Eva Casas-Sarmiento, Managing Attorney Santa Ana
Email: Eva.Casas-Sarmiento@disabilityrightsca.org
(213) 213-8197

Supervised by Shannon Cogan

Katie Hynes, Managing Attorney Santa Rosa
Email: Katie.Hynes@disabilityrightsca.org

(916) 504-5852

Supervised by Shannon Cogan

Johnanthony Alaimo, Supervising CRA Los Angeles
Email: Johnanthony.Alaimo@disabilityrightsca.org

(213) 213-8057

Supervised by Eva Casas-Sarmiento

Alejandro Gastelum, Supervising CRA Sacramento
Email: Alejandro.Gastelum@disabilityrightsca.org

(213) 213-8191

Supervised by Katie Hynes

Jennifer Haffner, Supervising CRA Chico
Email: Jennifer.Haffner@disabilityrightsca.org
(916)504-5822

Supervised by Katie Hynes

Rachel Leach, Supervising CRA Los Angeles
Email: Rachel.Leach@disabilityrightsca.org
(213) 213-8028




Supervised by Eva Casas-Sarmiento

Marisol Cruz, Senior Office Manager
Email: Marisol.Cruz@disabilityrightsca.org
(213) 213-8020

Supervised by Shannon Cogan

Veronica Mora, Office Manager

Email: Veronica.Mora@disabilityrightsca.org
(213) 213-8174

Supervised by Marisol Cruz

Grace Delmar

Executive Assistant

Email: Grace.Delmar@disabilityrightsca.org
(213) 213-8080

Supervised by Shannon Cogan

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

Erika Hoff

Intake Assistant

Email: Erika.Hoff@disabilityrightsca.org
(916) 504-5842

Supervised by Katie Hynes

Gina Gheno

Lead Intake Assistant

Email: Gina.Gheno@disabilityrightsca.org
(213) 213-8143

Supervised by Katie Hynes

Lucia Guardado
Administrative Assistant
Email: Lucia.Guardado@disabilityrightsca.org

(213) 213-8198
Supervised by Veronica Mora

Sacramento

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Sacramento

Los Angeles

Los Angeles



Rachel Llanos

Intake Assistant Los Angeles
Email: Rachel.Llanos@disabilityrightsca.org

(213) 213-8044

Supervised by Katie Hynes

Shelly Hendriks

Administrative Assistant Sacramento
Email: Shelly.Hendriks@disabilityrightsca.org

(916) 504-5896

Supervised by Marisol Cruz

Brian Chae

Clerical Support Los Angeles
Email: Brian.Chae@disabilityrightsca.org

(213) 213-8081

Supervised by Bebo Saab

STATEWIDE ADVOCATES

Ibrahim “Bebo” Saab Los Angeles
Senior Attorney

Email: Bebo.Saab@disabilityrightsca.org

(213) 213-8184

Supervised by Eva Casas-Sarmiento

Reina Canale Oakland
Senior Attorney

Email: Reina.Canale@disabilityrightsca.org

(510) 267-1204

Supervised by Kendra Wagner

Amy Moreno Los Angeles
Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate

Email: Amy.Moreno@disabilityrightsca.org

(213) 213-8050

Supervised by Rachel Leach




Beatriz Reyes Ontario
Clients’ Rights Advocate

Email: Beatriz.Reyes@disabilityrightsca.org

(213) 213-8053

Supervised by Rachel Leach

Bianca Rosales Ontario
Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate

Email: Bianca.Rosales@disabilityrightsca.org

(213) 213-8177

Supervised by Courtney Mangus

Clara Torres Sacramento
Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate

E-mail: Clara.Torres@disabilityrightsca.org

(916) 504-5941

Supervised by Jennifer Haffner

Courtney Mangus Sacramento
Clients’ Rights Advocate

Email: Courtney.Mangus@disabilityrightsca.org

(916) 504-5849

Supervised by Alejandro Gastelum

Frankie Delgado Los Angeles
Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate

Email: Frankie.Delgado@disabilityrightsca.org

(916) 504-5841

Supervised by Johnanthony Alaimo

Jens Sorensen Ontario
Clients’ Rights Advocate

Email: Jens.Sorensen@disabilityrightsca.org

(213) 213-8052

Supervised by Jennifer Haffner

Natima Neily Sacramento
Clients’ Rights Advocate
Email: Natima.Neily@disabilityrightsca.org
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(510) 267-1222
Supervised by Johnanthony Alaimo

Scott Barron Los Angeles
Peer Advocate

Email: Scott.Barron@disabilityrightsca.org

(213) 213-8178

Supervised by Eva Casas-Sarmiento

Sylvia Kennedy Sacramento
Clients’ Rights Advocate

Email: Sylvia.Kennedy@disabilityrightsca.org

(916) 504-5832

Supervised by Katie Hynes

Yesennia Sandoval Los Angeles
Assistant Clients’ Rights Advocate

Email: Yesennia.Sandoval@disabilityrightsca.org

(213) 213-8058

Supervised by Katie Hynes
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